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Want to learn about

Danebury Hill Fort,
Hants, c. 550-100 BC

the Late Prehistoric period?

The prehistoric period in Britain is such a substantial length of
time — almost 100,000 years — that it is difficult to visualise some
of the more complex themes and cultural changes which took
place very gradually over time. The last two thousand years of
prehistory — largely the Bronze and Iron Ages — can be easy to
generalise, and many important developments — besides merely
the introduction of metallurgy — also took place, although these
are often overlooked at the expense of the Stone Age and
Roman era either side. Looking at Late Prehistory in the primary
curriculum helps develop a good chronological understanding of
British history however, laying the foundations for later periods
covered in Key Stage 2. It is also be a great way to focus on
object-based learning through its wealth of visual and artefactual
material, and depending on the activities chosen, lessons can
also easily tie into Art, Drama and English work.

Suggested sources (a good internet search will result in morel)
Historic England’s educational resources - historicengland.org.uk/
services-skills/education
BBC Teach Iron Age Britain - www.bbc.com/teach/class-clips-video/
history-ks2-iron-age-britain-animation/z42d7nb
Ancient Craft Three Age Experience - www.ancientcraft.co.uk
Schools Prehistory and Archaeology - www.schoolsprehistory.co.uk
Young Archaeologists’ Club - www.yac-uk.org

Local loans boxes are also available from the Museum, Surrey
Archaeological Society and Surrey County Archaeological Unit

Compate objects Activity ideas:

of stone, iron an he
bronze, discussing . artefacts from
pros and cons of eac 3D materia)

such as card- :_%/\%R
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Find out more about Farnham’s unique past

The Museum of Farnham is an accredited and award-
winning museum situated within the Georgian Grade
I-listed Willmer House. Within its local studies library
and stores it holds the largest collection of archives
from the area, and it runs temporary exhibitions and
events throughout the year, including the regular
lecture series organised by the Museum Society.

www.farnhammaltings.com/museum

Much of what we know about Farnham’s eatly past
comes from the work of local archaeologists in the
Surrey Archaeological Society, who run fieldwork and
heritage outreach projects in the Farnham area,
including the community dig Finding Farnham.
www.surreyarchaeology.org.uk

Other links

Farnham & District Museum Society - www.farnhammuseumsociety.org.uk
The Farnham Society - farnhamsociety.org.uk

Surrey History Centre - www.surreycc.gov.uk/ culture-and-leisure/history-centre
Surrey Heritage (Exploring Surrey’s Past) - www.cxploringsurreyspast.org.uk
Wrecclesham History project - wreccleshamhistory.wordpress.com

Hale History project - www.halehistoryproject.co.uk

Rural Life Centre - rural-life.org.uk

Butser Ancient Farm - www.butserancientfarm.co.uk

Guildford Museum - guildford.gov.uk/museum

Curtis & Aldershot Military Museum - www.hampshireculture.org.uk

For more information, images and pdfs of leaflets visit

www.farnham.gov.uk/hiddenheritage

m u farnhamofficial

Published by Farnbham Town Council
and devised and designed by Anne Sassin © 2019
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Hidden Heritage

A local archaeological & heritage
guide to Farnham’s buried past

Farnham

HERITAGE !

FUND Town Council
Farnham & District () e ogica  TARNHAM
Museum Society Society INSTLTUTE



http://www.farnhammaltings.com/museum
http://www.surreyarchaeology.org.uk
http://www.farnham.gov.uk/hiddenheritage
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